IS e[odesus J-¢Z0l - uonepunog qn) AIejoy NNOUOH] 1S3 :0] [Te]A

£S61-71896 NemeH ‘nnjoucy -

uonu3odax 10§ pasn aq 0] aureu jurid asea|]

¢ st 3718 Aw jo junowre ayJ

uoyepunog qnp) Arejoy nn[ouocy 3sapy :0) a[qeded oayd M

diz

sy

SSaIppY

Xeq

aure N

sng

(uud asea)

WaO4 NOILNEIIINOD
aNN4 INFWMOANT OTYN dIAvd

DaviD MALO FOUNDATION
DONORs

Mahalo to the following donors for their generous
contributions. Their gift will be a lasting legacy for
doing what is good and right in the world in which
we live. '

DAVID MALO FELLOWS
Manu Pueo

Gladys K. Brandt
Kenneth E. Brown
Walter T. C. Chang
Nam Young Chung
PDG Ralph C. Honda
Hideo Kawano
Msgr. Charles Kekumano
Malcolm T. Koga
Harry Lane
George Otani
Henry K. Peters
Douglas Q. L. Yee
Wendall W. J. Yim
Carleton L. Williams
PDG Ronald T. C. Young
West Honolulu Rotary Club

Rotary Club of
West Honolulu Foundation
Officers & Trustees 2000-2001

Chairman Emeritus PDG Ralph C. Honda
Chariman PDG Ronald T. C. Young
President Cleigh Pang

Vice President David Jeong

Secretary George Otani

Treasurer Carleton L. Williams
Trustee James Hochberg

Trustee Lincoln J. Ishida

THE

“When the heart proposes...to do right,
then no doubt it will do right.”
- David Malo

Rotary Club
of
West Honolulu



THE DAVID MALO STORY

“In nearly every ethnic civilization, there are persons
born with unusual insights and intelligence. Such a
person was David Malo.

“Malo used his knowledge and opportunities toward
perpetuating ancient Hawaii and Hawaiian practices
so that he came to be universally regarded as the great
authority and repository of Hawaiiana.

“David Malo was born in Keauhou, Kona, Hawaii
around 1793. Formal education was not available to
him until he moved to Lahaina, Maui, and in 1831 at
age 38 he was one of the first to enter the organized
Mission High School at Lahainaluna. All of his
education up to that time was homemade, at courts of
royalties, and at the feet of the Christian missionaries.

“In Lahaina, he became acquainted with the Reverend
William Richards, a Christian missionary. This
acquaintanceship proved to be a lifelong friendship
in which both of these men were associated with each
other in the development of religion, education, and
government in the Kingdom of Hawaii.

“He rewrote The History of Hawaii, called Ka Moolelo
Hawaii, which later became his Hawaiian Antiquities,
setting forth the ancient history, religion, and customs
of the Hawaiian people.

“In 1852, Malo was ordained and installed as pastor
of the newly organized church at Keokea, Maui, where
he lived and served until his death on October 21,
1853. Upon his deathbed he asked that he be buried
in Lahaina on a hill far above the present Lahainaluna
School known as Mount Ball. Thus his grave has
become a beacon of hope, a watchtower over his
beloved Hawaii. His efforts for righteousness and
justice...have borne fruit and will continue to do so,
for that kind of seed does not die.”

(The above excerpts from a speech by The Reverend William
H. Kaina)

HistorY OF THE
DaviD MALO AWARD

In 1957, the Rotary Club of West Honolulu established
the David Malo Award. This award, given yearly,
recognizes an individual of Hawaiian ancestry whose
accomplishments and life have portrayed the ideals
of high achievement in such fields as art, music, health,
education, science, community service, government,
religion or sports.

THE DaviD MaLo FuND

The David Malo Endowment Fund was established
to ensure the continuation of the David Malo Program.
Contributions to it become part of the permanent fund,
and only the income earned on the contributions
would be used to support the Program. Thus your
contribution will be a lasting legacy that helps promote
the objectives of the David Malo Award.

Besides the recognition award, the Program includes
scholarships and grants to those in need of financial
help in the same areas covered by the David Malo
Award.

DoNOR RECOGNITION

You are invited to become part of this exciting Program.
Gifts of any amount are most appreciated. Donors are
recognized as follows:

David Malo Fellow
Manu To $10,000 or more
Manu Mamo $ 5,000 - $9,999
Manu Pueo $ 1,000 - $4,999

David Malo Sustaining Fellow
Manu 'Apapane $1 - $999

Contributions are cumulative, and may receive higher
recognition.

FuND ADMINISTRATION

The David Malo Endowment Fund is administered
by the West Honolulu Rotary Club Foundation, a
501(c)(3) tax exempt organization. Your gift qualifies
as a charitable dec?uction for income tax purposes to
the extent allowed by law.

Past DaviD MALO

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

RECIPIENTS

Mary Kawena Pukui

Henry Kekahuna

Reverend Abraham Akaka
Mrs. Flora K. Hayes

Mrs. Jennie Wilson

Judge William C. Heen

Duke Kahanamoku

Dr. George Mills

Kaupena Wong

Reverend Samuel Keala

Mors. Clorinda Lucas

Mrs. Martha Hohu

Mrs. Doris M. Keppeler

Mrs. Dorothy Kahananui

Miss Iolani Luahine
Monsignor Charles A. Kekumano
MTrs. Clara H. Nelson (Hilo Hattie)
Mitchell Pauole

Richard Lyman

Herbert K. Kane

Congressman Daniel Akaka
Mrs. Alice Namakelua

Mrs. Emma Sharpe

Danny Kaleikini

Mrs. Annie Kanahele

Mrs. Gladys Brandt

Judge Samuel W. King
Representative Henry K. Peters
Princess Abigail K. Kawananakoa
John D. Bellinger

Mrs. Winona K. Beamer

Mrs. Irmgard Farden Aluli
Abraham Piianaia

Mrs. Kaui Zuttermeister
Thomas Kaulukukui Sr.

Mrs. Genoa Keawe

Edwin Mahiai Copp Beamer
Elia A. Long

Malia K. Craver

Kenneth F. Brown

William Shaw Richardson, J.D.
Kahauanu Lake

Winona Kealamapuana Ellis Rubin
Edith Kawelohea McKinzie



