Jame	resident de la constant de la consta	Bus
ddress		Fax
	Zip	Res
he amount of my gift is \$	Make check payable to	Make check payable to: West Honolulu Rotary Club Foundation
lease print name to be used for recognition_		

DAVID MALO ENDOWMENT FUND

CONTRIBUTION FORM

#### David Malo Foundation **DONORS**

Mahalo to the following donors for their generous contributions. Their gift will be a lasting legacy for doing what is good and right in the world in which we live.

#### **DAVID MALO FELLOWS**

#### Manu Pueo

Gladys K. Brandt Kenneth F. Brown Walter T. C. Chang Nam Young Chung PDG Ralph C. Honda Hideo Kawano Msgr. Charles Kekumano Malcolm T. Koga Harry Lane George Otani Henry K. Peters Douglas Q. L. Yee Wendall W. J. Yim Carleton L. Williams PDG Ronald T. C. Young West Honolulu Rotary Club

### Rotary Club of West Honolulu Foundation Officers & Trustees 2000-2001

Chairman Emeritus Chariman President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Trustee Trustee

PDG Ralph C. Honda PDG Ronald T. C. Young Cleigh Pang David Jeong George Otani Carleton L. Williams James Hochberg Lincoln J. Ishida

# DAVID MALO AWARD



"When the heart proposes...to do right, then no doubt it will do right." - David Malo

Rotary Club West Honolulu

#### THE DAVID MALO STORY

"In nearly every ethnic civilization, there are persons born with unusual insights and intelligence. Such a person was David Malo.

"Malo used his knowledge and opportunities toward perpetuating ancient Hawaii and Hawaiian practices so that he came to be universally regarded as the great authority and repository of Hawaiiana.

"David Malo was born in Keauhou, Kona, Hawaii around 1793. Formal education was not available to him until he moved to Lahaina, Maui, and in 1831 at age 38 he was one of the first to enter the organized Mission High School at Lahainaluna. All of his education up to that time was homemade, at courts of royalties, and at the feet of the Christian missionaries.

"In Lahaina, he became acquainted with the Reverend William Richards, a Christian missionary. This acquaintanceship proved to be a lifelong friendship in which both of these men were associated with each other in the development of religion, education, and government in the Kingdom of Hawaii.

"He rewrote *The History of Hawaii*, called *Ka Moolelo Hawaii*, which later became his *Hawaiian Antiquities*, setting forth the ancient history, religion, and customs of the Hawaiian people.

"In 1852, Malo was ordained and installed as pastor of the newly organized church at Keokea, Maui, where he lived and served until his death on October 21, 1853. Upon his deathbed he asked that he be buried in Lahaina on a hill far above the present Lahainaluna School known as Mount Ball. Thus his grave has become a beacon of hope, a watchtower over his beloved Hawaii. His efforts for righteousness and justice...have borne fruit and will continue to do so, for that kind of seed does not die."

(The above excerpts from a speech by The Reverend William H. Kaina)

## HISTORY OF THE DAVID MALO AWARD

In 1957, the Rotary Club of West Honolulu established the David Malo Award. This award, given yearly, recognizes an individual of Hawaiian ancestry whose accomplishments and life have portrayed the ideals of high achievement in such fields as art, music, health, education, science, community service, government, religion or sports.

#### THE DAVID MALO FUND

The David Malo Endowment Fund was established to ensure the continuation of the David Malo Program. Contributions to it become part of the permanent fund, and only the income earned on the contributions would be used to support the Program. Thus your contribution will be a lasting legacy that helps promote the objectives of the David Malo Award.

Besides the recognition award, the Program includes scholarships and grants to those in need of financial help in the same areas covered by the David Malo Award.

#### DONOR RECOGNITION

You are invited to become part of this exciting Program. Gifts of any amount are most appreciated. Donors are recognized as follows:

David Malo Fellow

Manu 'Io \$10,000 or more Manu Mamo \$5,000 - \$9,999 Manu Pueo \$1,000 - \$4,999

David Malo Sustaining Fellow Manu 'Apapane \$1 - \$999

Contributions are cumulative, and may receive higher recognition.

#### FUND ADMINISTRATION

The David Malo Endowment Fund is administered by the West Honolulu Rotary Club Foundation, a 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization. Your gift qualifies as a charitable deduction for income tax purposes to the extent allowed by law.

## PAST DAVID MALO RECIPIENTS

1957	Mary Rawena Pukul
1958	Henry Kekahuna
1959	Reverend Abraham Akaka
1960	Mrs. Flora K. Hayes
1961	Mrs. Jennie Wilson
1962	Judge William C. Heen
1963	Duke Kahanamoku
1964	Dr. George Mills
1965	Kaupena Wong
1966	Reverend Samuel Keala
1967	Mrs. Clorinda Lucas
1968	Mrs. Martha Hohu
1969	Mrs. Doris M. Keppeler
1970	Mrs. Dorothy Kahananui
1971	Miss Iolani Luahine
1972	Monsignor Charles A. Kekumano
1973	Mrs. Clara H. Nelson (Hilo Hattie)
1974	Mitchell Pauole
1975	Richard Lyman
1976	Herbert K. Kane
1977	Congressman Daniel Akaka
1978	Mrs. Alice Namakelua
1979	Mrs. Emma Sharpe
1980	Danny Kaleikini
1981	Mrs. Annie Kanahele
1982	Mrs. Gladys Brandt
1983	Judge Samuel W. King
1984	Representative Henry K. Peters
1985	Princess Abigail K. Kawananakoa
1986	John D. Bellinger
1987	Mrs. Winona K. Beamer
1988	Mrs. Irmgard Farden Aluli
1989	Abraham Piianaia
1990	Mrs. Kaui Zuttermeister
1991	Thomas Kaulukukui Sr.
1992	Mrs. Genoa Keawe
1993	Edwin Mahiai Copp Beamer
1994	Elia A. Long
1995	Malia K. Craver
1996	Kenneth F. Brown
1997	William Shaw Richardson, J.D.
1998	Kahauanu Lake

Winona Kealamapuana Ellis Rubin

Edith Kawelohea McKinzie

1999

2000